
 
 

 

Milwaukee County 
O f f i c e  o f  E m e r g e n c y  M a n a g e m e n t   

C h r i s t i n e  W e s t r i c h ,  D i r e c t o r  
 

r  

 

 

 
 

901 North 9th Street, Room 308; Milwaukee, WI 53233 
O: 414-278-4751 | C: 414-235-1450 | F: 414-257-7919 

christine.westrich@milwaukeecountywi.gov 
 

AMENDMENT:  
INTE RGOVERNMENTAL  AGREE ME NT FOR E ME RGE NCY ME DICAL SE RVICES (EMS)  (2017-2018)  

July 21, 2017 
 
The Honorable Dan Devine 
Mayor 
City of West Allis 
7525 W. Greenfield Ave. 
West Allis, WI 53214 
 
 
Dear Mayor Devine: 
 
The current Intergovernmental Agreement between Milwaukee County and the City of West Allis for Emergency 
Medical Services (EMS) (2017-2018) (hereinafter referred to as the “EMS Agreement”) is a two-year agreement with 
the option to extend, pursuant to Article VII, paragraph E., of the EMS Agreement: 

 
Contract Extensions: Should the County initiate a Capital Project for public safety data interoperability and analytics, Capital 
Project WO30301 of the 2017 Milwaukee County Recommended Capital Budget, County shall provide written notification to 
the Municipality. If the Municipality chooses to participate in the Capital Project, the Municipality shall provide written 
notification in kind and the Municipality shall be eligible for an automatic two-year extension of this contract. 

 
This letter is written notice of the opportunity to extend the EMS Agreement through December 31, 2020, by 
participating in Milwaukee County Capital Project WO30301, Public Safety Data Interoperability. Details of the 
Project can be found on pp 183-184 of the 2017 Adopted Capital Improvements Budget for Milwaukee County, 
enclosed for reference. 
 
Efforts in 2017 have indicated two viable vendors, FATPOT and FirstWatch (optional), to fulfill the requirements of 
WO30301.  
 

FATPOT (www.FATPOT.com) offers the FusionPlatform product that interconnects 911 computer-aided 
dispatch (CAD) systems. Law enforcement agencies can use the FusionAware variant which aggregates CAD 
data for cross-jurisdictional awareness, such as identifying mutual aid responders that may already be on-
scene. Fire/EMS agencies can utilize the FusionUnify variant, a bidirectional interface that allows for immediate 
resource sharing, giving dispatchers the ability to identify and request the closest resource available to an 
incident. A 12-minute video can be found at http://tinyurl.com/fatpot-oem. 
 
OPTIONAL: FirstWatch (www.FirstWatch.net) offers a real-time data dashboard that monitors the integrated 
CAD data for key performance indicators, such as response times, scene times and hospital drop-offs. The 
dashboard can also alert users of opioid overdoses, STEMI, stroke, cardiac arrests, hazmat, or early signs of an 
epidemic. This system is for Fire/EMS agencies. There is a 2-minute video on the FirstWatch homepage, 
www.FirstWatch.net.  

 

http://www.fatpot.com/
http://tinyurl.com/fatpot-oem
http://www.firstwatch.net/
http://www.firstwatch.net/


A M E N D M E N T 
I N T E R G O V E R N M E N T A L  A G R E E M E N T  F O R  E M S  S E R V I C E S  2 0 1 7 - 2 0 1 8  

Page 2 of 6 

 

Please indicate the City of West Allis’s level of participation in the Milwaukee County Capital Project WO30301, 
Public Safety Data Interoperability: 
 

 
YES, the City of West Allis will participate in WO30301, and the EMS Agreement is extended through 
December 31, 2020, and:  
 
This signed letter will serve as written notice to Milwaukee County of West Allis’s two-year 
commitment to participate in Capital Project WO30301 Public Safety Data Interoperability with 
FATPOT and the subsequent municipal obligation for annual maintenance fees during that period. 
Estimated annual fees due to Milwaukee County are indicated in Figure 2. 
 
Note: Estimated Milwaukee County distribution monies are shown in Figure 1. The EMS Agreement 
extension is for two additional years with no guarantee of funding beyond FY 2020 (See EMS 
Agreement Attachment A, footnote III). All Milwaukee County distributions are contingent upon the 
appropriation of monies in the respective year’s adopted budget. 
 
In addition to FATPOT: 

 
 

YES, West Allis will participate in the 
optional FirstWatch program, with 
estimated annual fees due to Milwaukee 
County indicated in Figure 2. 
 

 
NO, West Allis will not participate in 
the optional FirstWatch program. 

 
NO, the City of West Allis will not participate in WO30301, and the EMS Agreement will expire on 
December 31, 2018. 

  
 
Signed, 
 
 

  

Dan Devine, Mayor Date 
 

The City of West Allis’s Point of Contact for participation: 

Name:  Title:  

Phone:  Email:  
 
Please check the appropriate box(es) above, indicating level of participation in the Milwaukee County Capital Project 
WO30301, sign and return this Amendment within 30 business days via electronic or registered mail.  
 
If no response is received within 30 days of the date of this letter, this Amendment and EMS Agreement extension 
are void. If your municipality requires approval by its governing body, please contact the undersigned at (414) 278-
4751. 
 
Sincerely yours,     
 
   
Christine Westrich 
Director, Office of Emergency Management (OEM) 
 
Cc:  Chief Mason Pooler, Chief Patrick Mitchell 
 
Enc.: Figure 1: Distribution of County $1.5M & Estimated $30/ALS Transport 
 Figure 2: Estimated Annual Fees for FATPOT and FirstWatch 
 2017 Adopted Capital Improvements Budget for Milwaukee County, pp 183-184: Capital Project WO30301 



A M E N D M E N T 
I N T E R G O V E R N M E N T A L  A G R E E M E N T  F O R  E M S  S E R V I C E S  2 0 1 7 - 2 0 1 8  

Page 3 of 6 

 

FIGURE 1 
 

 
 

  



A M E N D M E N T 
I N T E R G O V E R N M E N T A L  A G R E E M E N T  F O R  E M S  S E R V I C E S  2 0 1 7 - 2 0 1 8  

Page 4 of 6 

 

FIGURE 2 
 

 
 
 



A M E N D M E N T 
I N T E R G O V E R N M E N T A L  A G R E E M E N T  F O R  E M S  S E R V I C E S  2 0 1 7 - 2 0 1 8  

Page 5 of 6 

 

Excerpt:  2017 Adopted Capita l  Improvements  Budget for Mi lwaukee County (p 183) 
 
 

 
 



A M E N D M E N T 
I N T E R G O V E R N M E N T A L  A G R E E M E N T  F O R  E M S  S E R V I C E S  2 0 1 7 - 2 0 1 8  

Page 6 of 6 

 

Excerpt:  2017 Adopted Capita l  Improvements  Budget for Mi lwaukee County (p 184) 
 
 

 
 
 
 


